The legal description of the Property and Easements A & B shall be revised on the 

Deed to reflect the legal description shown on the Surveys of the Property and Easements 

A & B prepared after the effective date of this Contract. 

3. SALES PRICE: Five Hundred Thirty-Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty-Five 

Dollars and 00/100 Cents ($539,825.00) (hereinafter the “Purchase Price”). The Sales 

Price will be adjusted based on the Survey of the Property required by Section 5C. If the 

Sales Price is adjusted, the Sales Price will be calculated on the basis of $32,500 per acre. 

The sales price shall increase if the acreage determined by the Survey is more than 16.610